## SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE – 2024

Pursuant to section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

Name of Special District: Lake City Area Fire Protection District

Address and Telephone Number of 131 N. Henson Street; Lake City, CO

District's Principal Business Office: (970) 944-2653

Name and Telephone Number of Michelle L. Pierce, Secretary

Primary Contact Person: (970) 944-2512

Time and Place Designated for 5:00 p.m., Last Tuesday of Each Month - November thru April

6:00 p.m., Last Tuesday of Each Month – May thru October

131 N. Henson Street; Lake City, CO Regular Board Meetings:

Posting Place Designated for Meeting

Notice:

131 N. Henson Street Lake City, CO 81235

District Mill Levy: 4.229 mills, for levy in year 2023 (collected in 2024)

Total Ad Valorem Tax Revenue Received by District During 2022: \$123,808.95

Names of Board Members: **Dennis Cavit** Jim Rowe

> (expires May 2025) (expires May 2027) (Four-year term) (Four-year term)

> Robert E. Hall, II Crystal Brown (expires May 2027) (expires May 2025) (Four-year Term) (Four-year term)

**Brent Boyce** 

(expires May 2025) (Four-year term)

Date of Next Regular Election: May 6, 2025

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate

for District Board Member may be

obtained from:

Michelle L. Pierce, Secretary

630 Pine Street; Lake City, CO 81235 (970) 944-2512; lcfiresecretary@gmail.com

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for District Board Member must be

returned to:

Michelle L. Pierce, Secretary

630 Pine Street; Lake City, CO 81235 (970) 944-2512; lcfiresecretary@gmail.com

Completed self-nomination forms must

be received by the District by:

February 28, 2025, no later than 4:00 p.m.

District election results will be posted

on this website:

Lake City Area Fire Protection District

www.lakecityfiredept.org

Applications to request permanent

mail-in voter status:

may be obtained from:

Hinsdale County Clerk &

Recorder Recorder

and may be returned to:

Hinsdale County Clerk &

online from Secretary of State: www.elections.colorado.gov

Notice completed by: Michelle L. Pierce Notice Dated: 1/15/2024

Secretary

e-mail: <u>lcfiresecretary@gmail.com</u>